## 

Doc#: 1234215016 Fee: \$60.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/07/2012 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Return To:
CT LIEN SOLUTIONS
PO BOX 29071
GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071
Phone #: 800-331-3282
Prepared By:
SUNTRUST BANK - ATLANTA/ RICHM
211 PERIMETER CENTER PARKWAYSUITE
500
ATLANTA, GA30346



FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that SUNTRUST B \NK does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, bearing the date, made by Riley Investment, LLC, formerly known as Picy Development, LLC, to Original Beneficiary Name: SUNTRUST BANK, on real property located in Cook County Recorder. State of Illinois, with the address of Property Address: 1648 S. Greenmeadows Blvd, Streamwood, IL, 60107 and further described as:

Parcel ID Number: PIN: 06-13-414-026-0000, and recorded in the office of Cook County Recorder, as Instrument No: 0726344064, on 09/20/2007, is fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

Description/Additional information: The westerly 110 feet of loc? in Glenbrook Commercial Park, being a subdivision of the south 1/2 of section 13, township 41 north, range 9 east, of the thrid principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Current Beneficiary Address: 211 Perimeter Center Pkwy, Ste 100, At anta. GA, 30346 Dated this 11/20/2012.

Lender: SUNTRUST BANK

By: Karen Shelton

Its: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA, GWINNETT COUNTY

On **November 20, 2012** before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally speared **Karen Shelton**, **Assistant Vice President** of **SUNTRUST BANK** personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

REGINA CARRADI Motory Public Gwinnett County State of Georgia My Commission Expires dun 12, 2014

Notary Public Regina Garner

Page # 1 35715231 14012 IL550 Cook County Record 0060683171-75

VMP4040-IL, Wolters Kluwer Financial Services © 2012